

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Oversee
The Resource Adequacy Program, Consider
Program Refinements, and Establish Annual
Local Procurement Obligations.

Rulemaking 11-10-023
(Filed October 20, 2011)

**COMMENTS OF ENERNOC, INC., ON PROPOSED DECISION ADOPTING LOCAL
PROCUREMENT OBLIGATIONS AND RA PROGRAM REFINEMENTS**

June 11, 2012

Mona Tierney Lloyd
Director, Regulatory Affairs
EnerNOC, Inc.
P.O. Box 378
Cayucos, CA 95630
Telephone: (805) 995-1618
Facsimile: (805) 995-1678
Email: mtierney-lloyd@enernoc.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

Table of Contents i

Table of Authorities ii

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. THE PROPOSED DECISION’S ADOPTION OF THE ENERGY DIVISION’S MAXIMUM CUMULATIVE CAPACITY CAP FOR DEMAND RESPONSE IS COUNTER TO COMMISSION POLICY2

III. THE PROPOSED DECISION SHOULD BE REVISED TO AVOID PREJUDGING THE NEED FOR FLEXIBLE CAPACITY IN ADVANCE OF ASSESSING THE FACTS TO SUPPORT SUCH A DETERMINATION EITHER IN A FUTURE PHASE OF THIS PROCEEDING OR IN R.12-03-014 (LTPP)4

IV. THE PROPOSED DECISION’S APPROVAL OF THE LOCAL DISPATCH EXEMPTION FOR CERTAIN DEMAND RESPONSE PROGRAMS MUST BE REVISED SO THAT THE EXEMPTION IS IN PLACE FOR THE 2013 COMPLIANCE YEAR.....6

V. CONCLUSION.....8

APPENDIX A: PROPOSED ORDERING PARAGRAPHS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CPUC DECISIONS

Decision (D.) 12-04-0452, 3, 6

MISCELLANEOUS

Energy Action Plan II3

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Oversee
The Resource Adequacy Program, Consider
Program Refinements, and Establish Annual
Local Procurement Obligations.

Rulemaking 11-10-023
(Filed October 20, 2011)
